 74 v1.4 / Modification rights reserved EE210Q
EE210 Outdoor
Features
Humidity and Temperature Sensor for
Outdoor and Meteorological Applications
The EE210 Outdoor sensor meets the highest requirements in demanding outdoor
applications. It measures accurately the relative humidity (RH) and temperature (T), and
calculates all other RH related parameters such as dew point, frost point or specific enthalpy.

stray impedances caused by deposits on the active sensor surface.
 76 v1.4 / Modification rights reserved EE210Q
Ordering Guide
MODEL ANALOGUE1) TYPE FILTER
humidity + temperature	 (HT) 0-10V	 (3x) Outdoor	 (Q) metal grid	 (C)
4-20mA	 (6x)
EE210-
OUTPUT 1 SCALING 12) OUTPUT 2 SCALING 22) UNIT
relative humidity1)	 (Uw) 	 -40...60	 (002) relative humidity1)	 (Uw) 	 -40...60	 (002) metric	 (M)
temperature	 (Tx) 	 -10...50	 (003) temperature	 (Tx) 	 -10...50	 (003) non-metric	 (N)
dew point temperature	 (TD) 	 0...50	 (004) dew point temperature	 (TD) 	 0...50	 (004)
frost point temperature 	 (TF) 	 32...122	 (076) frost point temperature 	 (TF) 	 32...122	 (076)
specific enthalpy1)	 (Hx) 	-40...140	 (083) specific enthalpy1)	 (Hx) 	 -40...140	 (083)
water vapour partial pressure1)	 (Ex) water vapour partial pressure1)	 (Ex)
mixing ratio1)	 (Rx) mixing ratio1)	 (Rx)
absolute humidity1)	 (DV) absolute humidity1)	 (DV)
wet bulb temperature	 (TW) wet bulb temperature	 (TW)
relative humidity 0...100 % RH
water vapour partial pressure 	 0...200 mbar 	 0...3 psi
mixing ratio 	 0...400 g/kg 	 0...2800 gr/lb
absolute humidity 	 0...150 g/m³ 	 0...60 gr/ft³
specific enthalpy -50...400 kJ/kg -10...190 BTU/lb
1) Factory Scaling 2) For Tx, TD, TF and TW;
    other scaling upon request
Accessories
USB configuration adapter 	 HA011066
Product configuration software 	 EE-PCS (free download: www.epluse.com/configurator)
Power supply adapter 	 V03 (see data sheet Accessories)
EE210-HT6xQC/UwTx002M
Model:	 Humidity+Temperature Basic Device
Analog output:	 4-20mA
Housing:	 Outdoor
Filter:	 metal grid
Output scaling 1:	 relative humidity
Scaling 1:	 0...100% RH
Output scaling 2:	 temperature
Scaling 2:	 -40...60°C
Unit:	 metric
HA010501
Radiation shield for EE210 Outdoor
Order Examples
Position 1: Position 2:
Analogue outputs setup
Dimensions (mm/inch)
Radiation shield HA010501 (ordered separately)EE210 Outdoor
12 (0.47“)
32
 (1
.2
6“
)
55
 (2
.1
7“
)
80
 (3
.1
5“
)
80  (3
.15“)
37.2(1.46“)
5
122
55 1.5
20
94 (3.70“)
80 (3.15“)
20
8.
5
(8
.2
0“
)
Ø105 (4.13“)
Ø
5
(0
.2
0“
)
55
 (2
.1
7“
) 20
 (0
.7
8“
)
1.5 (0.6“)
69.5 (2.74“)
122 (4.80“)
44
(1.73“)
22
(0
.8
7“
)
12 (0.47“)
32
 (1